

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19016 Prone Restraint Situations

Date sent

12/04/2018

Subject

Prone Restraint Situations

Details of enquiry

I am researching what type of matting Trust's use when using prone restrain on patients.

By the term prone restraint I am referring to face down restraint when a patient is pinned on a surface and is physically prevented from moving out of this position.

Where do your prone restraints take place?

If prone restraint occurs on matting please can you provide me with details of the matting including:

1. What type of matting is it?
2. Who is the manufacturer of the matting?
3. Do you know the approximate cost of the matting?

Response Sent

The Trust does not operate prone restraint and does not provide acute services.
Your enquiry is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.